



(1)

crap681.22

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**932 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.681 OF 2022
WITH APPLN/3118/2022 IN APEAL/681/2022**

**RAVINDRA BAJIRAO PATIL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

Mr.S.G. Bobde, Advocate for the appellant.
Mrs.D.S. Jape, APP for the respondent/State.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATED : 06.12.2022**

PC :-

01. This appeal be listed for hearing on 10.01.2023.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]