



drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.681 OF 2022

Ravindra Bajirao Patil

APPELLANT

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and Another

RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. S. W. Munde, APP for respondent - State

.....

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]

DATE : 10th JANUARY, 2023

ORDER :

1. Learned advocate for the appellant to take steps within one week from today.
2. Stand over to 17th January, 2023.

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE