



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.681 OF 2022

**RAVINDRA BAJIRAO PATIL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...
Mrs. R. P. Gour, APP for Respondent – State
...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 31st JANUARY, 2023

PER COURT :

1. Learned advocate for appellant to take steps for service of respondent No.2 within a period of two weeks.
2. Stand over to 14/02/2023.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)