



2026:BHC-AUG:12398

6-cr.appeal.no.681.2022.odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.681 OF 2022

**RAVINDRA BAJIRAO PATIL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

Mr.S.G.Bobde, Advocate for appellant

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT, J.
DATE : MARCH 08, 2023**

ORDER :-

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to remove the office objections. Stand over to 15.03.2023.

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

KBP