



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 681 OF 2022

Ravindra Bajirao Patil

..APPELLANT

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and Another

..RESPONDENTS

....

Mr. N.V. Mirajkar, Advocate h/f Mr. S.G. Bobde, Advocate for appellant
Ms. R.P. Gour, A.P.P. for respondent no.1 - State

....

CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT, J.
DATED : 29th MARCH, 2023

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to take steps.
2. Stand over to 05th April, 2023.

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

SSD