



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

906 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.681 OF 2022

RAVINDRA BAJIRAO PATIL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr.Bobde Sopan G. and Mr.Shital
Jivajirao Yadav

APP for Respondent-State : Ms. R.P.Gaur

Advocate for Respondent No. 2-informant : Mr. N.B.Narwade
(appointed by Court)

...

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT, J.

DATE : 05.04.2023.

PER COURT :

1. It is informed that the informant-respondent No 2 is the daughter of the appellant-applicant. She is married and is residing at her matrimonial home. It will, therefore, not be desirable to send her notice on the address of her marital home.

2. The learned Advocate Mr. Narwade is therefore, appointed by the Court to assist the learned APP on her behalf.

3. Stand over to 12.04.2023.

(R. G. AVACHAT)
JUDGE